
Product change notification (PCN)

Title / short description Modification of the housing cover for relay modules and solid-state
relay modules in the PLC-INTERFACE product range

Affected article category Relay modules

Change category Form and appearance

Change number CCK210167-00

Reason for PCN/PDN Revision

Purpose/objective of the change
Provision of a professional marking receptacle through modification of the housing cover for relay modules
and solid-state relay modules in the PLC-INTERFACE product range

Detailed description of the change
In order to provide our customers in the future with a professional marking receptacle throughout the entire
PLC-INTERFACE product range, we will adapt the housing cover of some relay modules and solid-state
relay modules (see photos).

Identifying characteristics
V/C

Start of Production (SOP) - Last Time Delivery (LTD) -
Effective date (EOP) 2023-02-28 End of Service (EOSR) -
End of Sales (EOS) -

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Short-term delivery stop by
supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure Product improvement with
customer benefits

Others

Attachments

• Picture old version.jpg

• Picture new version.jpg

• New and Old_Housing_Cover_PCN.png

• pxc_2980678_11_PLC-OSC-24DC-300DC-1_3D.stp

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CCK210167-00 Änderung der Gehäuseabdeckung für Relais- und Solid-State-Relaismodule im
Produktprogramm PLC-INTERFACE_DE

• PCN-CCK210167-00 Modification of the housing cover for relay modules and solid-state relay
modules in the PLC-INTERFACE product range_EN
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Material list
Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2906921 PLC-APT-UI-OUT 2 3

2906920 PLC-ASC-UI-OUT 2 3

2903173 PLC-OPT-LPE-24DC/48DC/100 2 3

2903171 PLC-OSC-LPE-24DC/48DC/100 2 3

2987309 PLC-2RSC-24DC/ 1 5 6

2901639 PLC-2RPT-24DC/1 5 6

2906916 PLC-ASC-UI-IN 2 3

2906917 PLC-APT-UI-IN 2 3

2900378 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 48DC/500/W 4 5

2900380 PLC-OPT-110DC/ 24DC/3RW 4 5

2980665 PLC-OSC- 12DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2980678 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2900385 PLC-OPT-110DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900363 PLC-OPT- 24DC/TTL 5 6

2902968 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2900387 PLC-OPT-220DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900379 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 24DC/3RW 4 5

2904632 PLC-OPT- 24DC/230AC/2.4/ACT 1 2

2980717 PLC-OSC-120AC/300DC/ 1 6 7

2902965 PLC-OSC- 5DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2900393 PLC-OPT- 48DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2904242 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1/KTA 1 2

2900384 PLC-OPT- 60DC/300DC/1 4 5

2980681 PLC-OSC- 60DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2980610 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/ 3RW 4 5

2900390 PLC-OPT-125DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900388 PLC-OPT-120AC/300DC/1 4 5

2900381 PLC-OPT- 5DC/300DC/1 4 5

2902967 PLC-OSC- 5DC/ 24DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2980652 PLC-OSC- 5DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2900396 PLC-OPT-110DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2900389 PLC-OPT-230AC/300DC/1 4 5

2902972 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2980720 PLC-OSC-230AC/300DC/ 1 6 7

2980694 PLC-OSC-110DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2900395 PLC-OPT- 96DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2902966 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2900391 PLC-OPT- 24DC/110DC/3RW 4 5
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Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item
Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2902973 PLC-OPT- 5DC/24DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2900382 PLC-OPT- 12DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900394 PLC-OPT- 72DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2900383 PLC-OPT- 24DC/300DC/1 4 5

2903491 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1/SC040 3 4

2982210 PLC-OSC-125DC/300DC/ 1 5 6

2902974 PLC-OPT- 24DC/24DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2900392 PLC-OPT- 36DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2980704 PLC-OSC-220DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2904631 PLC-OSC- 24DC/230AC/2.4/ACT 1 2

2982728 PLC-OSC- 24DC/TTL 5 6

2980636 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 48DC/500/W 4 5

2902971 PLC-OPT- 5DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2904242 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1/KTA 1 2

1069556 PLC-PT-ELR W1/ 2-24DC 1 2

2980539 PLC-SC-ELR W1/ 2-24DC 5 6

2906918 PLC-ASC-PT100-IN 2 3

2906919 PLC-APT-PT100-IN 2 3

2982663 PLC-SC-EIK 1-SVN 24P/P 4 5

2900398 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 24DC/10/R 6 7

2900397 PLC-PT-EIK 1-SVN 24P/P 4 5

2982702 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/ 10/R 5 6

1395229 PLC-SC-TR/INV 0 1

1395232 PLC-PT-TR/INV 0 1
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Produktänderungsmitteilung (PCN)

Titel / kurze Beschreibung Änderung der Gehäuseabdeckung für Relais- und Solid-State-
Relaismodule im Produktprogramm PLC-INTERFACE

Betroffene Artikelkategorie Relaismodule

Änderungskategorie Form und Erscheinung

Änderungsnummer CCK210167-00

Grund der PCN/PDN Revisionierung

Zweck/Ziel der Änderung
Bereitstellung einer professionellen Markierungsaufnahme durch eine Änderung der Gehäuseabdeckung
für Relais- und Solid-State-Relaismodule im Produktprogramm PLC-INTERFACE

Detailbeschreibung der Änderung
Um unseren Kunden zukünftig im gesamten Produktprogramm von PLC-INTERFACE durchgängig eine
professionelle Markierungsaufnahme zur Verfügung zu stellen, werden wir die Gehäuseabdeckung einiger
Relais- und Solid-State-Relaismodule anpassen (siehe Fotos).

Identifizierende Merkmale
V/C

Beginn der Herstellung (SOP) - Letztmalige Lieferung (LTD) -
Inkrafttreten der Änderung (EOP) 2023-02-28 Einstellung von Service (EOSR) -
Einstellung des Vertriebs (EOS) -

Kurzfristige Änderung (< 6 Monate) oder Abkündigung (< 12 Monate), auf Grund von:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Kurzfristiger Lieferstopp durch
den Lieferanten

Kurzfristiger Rückruf durch den
Lieferanten

Höhere Gewalt Produktverbesserung mit
Kundennutzen

Sonstiges

Anlagen

• Picture old version.jpg

• Picture new version.jpg

• New and Old_Housing_Cover_PCN.png

• pxc_2980678_11_PLC-OSC-24DC-300DC-1_3D.stp

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CCK210167-00 Änderung der Gehäuseabdeckung für Relais- und Solid-State-Relaismodule im
Produktprogramm PLC-INTERFACE_DE

• PCN-CCK210167-00 Modification of the housing cover for relay modules and solid-state relay
modules in the PLC-INTERFACE product range_EN
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Materialliste
Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel

Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

2906921 PLC-APT-UI-OUT 2 3

2906920 PLC-ASC-UI-OUT 2 3

2903173 PLC-OPT-LPE-24DC/48DC/100 2 3

2903171 PLC-OSC-LPE-24DC/48DC/100 2 3

2987309 PLC-2RSC-24DC/ 1 5 6

2901639 PLC-2RPT-24DC/1 5 6

2906916 PLC-ASC-UI-IN 2 3

2906917 PLC-APT-UI-IN 2 3

2900378 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 48DC/500/W 4 5

2900380 PLC-OPT-110DC/ 24DC/3RW 4 5

2980665 PLC-OSC- 12DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2980678 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2900385 PLC-OPT-110DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900363 PLC-OPT- 24DC/TTL 5 6

2902968 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2900387 PLC-OPT-220DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900379 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 24DC/3RW 4 5

2904632 PLC-OPT- 24DC/230AC/2.4/ACT 1 2

2980717 PLC-OSC-120AC/300DC/ 1 6 7

2902965 PLC-OSC- 5DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2900393 PLC-OPT- 48DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2904242 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1/KTA 1 2

2900384 PLC-OPT- 60DC/300DC/1 4 5

2980681 PLC-OSC- 60DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2980610 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/ 3RW 4 5

2900390 PLC-OPT-125DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900388 PLC-OPT-120AC/300DC/1 4 5

2900381 PLC-OPT- 5DC/300DC/1 4 5

2902967 PLC-OSC- 5DC/ 24DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2980652 PLC-OSC- 5DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2900396 PLC-OPT-110DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2900389 PLC-OPT-230AC/300DC/1 4 5

2902972 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2980720 PLC-OSC-230AC/300DC/ 1 6 7

2980694 PLC-OSC-110DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2900395 PLC-OPT- 96DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2902966 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 1 2

2900391 PLC-OPT- 24DC/110DC/3RW 4 5
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Artikel Revision/Versionscharge Ersatzartikel
Art.-Nr. Typ alt neu Art.-Nr. Typ

2902973 PLC-OPT- 5DC/24DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2900382 PLC-OPT- 12DC/300DC/1 4 5

2900394 PLC-OPT- 72DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2900383 PLC-OPT- 24DC/300DC/1 4 5

2903491 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1/SC040 3 4

2982210 PLC-OSC-125DC/300DC/ 1 5 6

2902974 PLC-OPT- 24DC/24DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2900392 PLC-OPT- 36DC/110DC/3RW 4 5

2980704 PLC-OSC-220DC/300DC/ 1 7 8

2904631 PLC-OSC- 24DC/230AC/2.4/ACT 1 2

2982728 PLC-OSC- 24DC/TTL 5 6

2980636 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 48DC/500/W 4 5

2902971 PLC-OPT- 5DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 2 3

2904242 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/ 1/KTA 1 2

1069556 PLC-PT-ELR W1/ 2-24DC 1 2

2980539 PLC-SC-ELR W1/ 2-24DC 5 6

2906918 PLC-ASC-PT100-IN 2 3

2906919 PLC-APT-PT100-IN 2 3

2982663 PLC-SC-EIK 1-SVN 24P/P 4 5

2900398 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 24DC/10/R 6 7

2900397 PLC-PT-EIK 1-SVN 24P/P 4 5

2982702 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/ 10/R 5 6

1395229 PLC-SC-TR/INV 0 1

1395232 PLC-PT-TR/INV 0 1
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Item no. Type old new Substitute item Replacement product designation eCl@ss 11.0

2906921 PLC-APT-UI-OUT 2 3 27242201

2906920 PLC-ASC-UI-OUT 2 3 27242201

2903173 PLC-OPT-LPE-24DC/48DC/100 2 3 27371604

2903171 PLC-OSC-LPE-24DC/48DC/100 2 3 27371604

2987309 PLC-2RSC-24DC/ 1 5 6 27371601

2901639 PLC-2RPT-24DC/1 5 6 27371601

2906916 PLC-ASC-UI-IN 2 3 27242201

2906917 PLC-APT-UI-IN 2 3 27242201

2900378 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 48DC/500/W 4 5 27371604

2900380 PLC-OPT-110DC/ 24DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2980665 PLC-OSC- 12DC/300DC/  1 7 8 27371604

2980678 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/  1 7 8 27371604

2900385 PLC-OPT-110DC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2900363 PLC-OPT- 24DC/TTL 5 6 27371604

2902968 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/100KHZ-G 1 2 27371604

2900387 PLC-OPT-220DC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2900379 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 24DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2904632 PLC-OPT- 24DC/230AC/2.4/ACT 1 2 27371604

2980717 PLC-OSC-120AC/300DC/  1 6 7 27371604

2902965 PLC-OSC-  5DC/  5DC/100KHZ-G 1 2 27371604

2900393 PLC-OPT- 48DC/110DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2904242 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/  1/KTA 1 2 27371604

2900384 PLC-OPT- 60DC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2980681 PLC-OSC- 60DC/300DC/  1 7 8 27371604

2980610 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/  3RW 4 5 27371604

2900390 PLC-OPT-125DC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2900388 PLC-OPT-120AC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2900381 PLC-OPT-  5DC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2902967 PLC-OSC-  5DC/ 24DC/100KHZ-G 1 2 27371604

2980652 PLC-OSC-  5DC/300DC/  1 7 8 27371604

2900396 PLC-OPT-110DC/110DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2900389 PLC-OPT-230AC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2902972 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 2 3 27371604

2980720 PLC-OSC-230AC/300DC/  1 6 7 27371604

2980694 PLC-OSC-110DC/300DC/  1 7 8 27371604

2900395 PLC-OPT- 96DC/110DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2902966 PLC-OSC- 24DC/  5DC/100KHZ-G 1 2 27371604

2900391 PLC-OPT- 24DC/110DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2902973 PLC-OPT-  5DC/24DC/100KHZ-G 2 3 27371604

2900382 PLC-OPT- 12DC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2900394 PLC-OPT- 72DC/110DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2900383 PLC-OPT- 24DC/300DC/1 4 5 27371604

2903491 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/  1/SC040 3 4 27371604

2982210 PLC-OSC-125DC/300DC/  1 5 6 27371604

2902974 PLC-OPT- 24DC/24DC/100KHZ-G 2 3 27371604

2900392 PLC-OPT- 36DC/110DC/3RW 4 5 27371604

2980704 PLC-OSC-220DC/300DC/  1 7 8 27371604

2904631 PLC-OSC- 24DC/230AC/2.4/ACT 1 2 27371604

2982728 PLC-OSC- 24DC/TTL 5 6 27371604

2980636 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 48DC/500/W 4 5 27371604

2902971 PLC-OPT-  5DC/ 5DC/100KHZ-G 2 3 27371604

2904242 PLC-OSC- 24DC/300DC/  1/KTA 1 2 27371604

1069556 PLC-PT-ELR W1/ 2-24DC 1 2 27371018

2980539 PLC-SC-ELR W1/ 2-24DC 5 6 27371018

2906918 PLC-ASC-PT100-IN 2 3 27242201

2906919 PLC-APT-PT100-IN 2 3 27242201

2982663 PLC-SC-EIK 1-SVN 24P/P 4 5 27371604

2900398 PLC-OPT- 24DC/ 24DC/10/R 6 7 27371604

2900397 PLC-PT-EIK 1-SVN 24P/P 4 5 27371604

2982702 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/ 10/R 5 6 27371604

1395229 PLC-SC-TR/INV 0 1 27371604

1395232 PLC-PT-TR/INV 0 1 27371604







 


